
Official Gamesheet Champions Hockey League

Competition CHL 2023/24 Place Sparkasse Arena Date 18.10.2023 Start 17:45 (UTC) Attendance 1803 Gameday 6

Home (A) HC Bolzano

No. Name Pos. L SoG

35 VALLINI Gianluca GK 1

34 SVEDBERG Niklas GK 2

6 LESSIO Lucas F 3 1

7 PARLETT Blake D 1 3

9 MANTENUTO Daniel F 3 0

10 GAZLEY Dustin A F 1 1

13 SIKURA Tyler F 2 1

15 MIGLIORANZI Enrico D 1 2

19 MCCLURE Bradley F 1 2

21 FORD Connor F 2 0

23 FELICETTI Leonardo F 4 0

26 MICELI Angelo F 3 0

44 VALENTINE Scott D 3 1

55 VANDANE Davis D 3 3

62 TEVES Joshua D 2 2

67 PIETRONIRO Kris D 4 1

77 BRUNNER Pascal F 4 0

88 ALBERGA Domenic F 4 2

90 DI PERNA Dylan D 2 4

91 HALMO Michael A F 1 1

92 THOMAS Christian TS F 2 5

94 FRANK Daniel C F 4 0

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min Penalty Start End

32:22 55 2 TRIP 32:22 34:22

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Team Manager: Luca Tommasini 18.10.2023 15:42:42 Head Coach: Glen Hanlon Assistant Coach: Fabio Armani

Visitor (B) Stavanger Oilers

No. Name Pos. L SoG

1 HOEKSTRA Jens GK 1

38 HOLM Henrik GK 2

3 ULRIKSEN Patrick D 3 0

4 ØSTBY Kristian D 2 0

5 KLAVESTAD Andreas D 1 0

10 HOFF Ludvig A F 2 1

11 HUSEBØ Sander F 4 0

13 BJERKE Sondre D 3 0

16 STRANDBORG André C F 2 1

18 GRAN Martin F 1 2

23 LANGAN Tristin F 3 3

25 WATSON Cliff D 1 1

26 ELVSVEEN Patrick Rørbu F 3 0

33 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai D 4 0

46 KISSEL Dan F 1 1

74 BOURQUE Simon D 2 1

78 HENRIKSEN Anders A F 3 0

85 KARLSEN Christoffer F 2 3

88 CALIK Oliver F 4 0

92 DINEEN Nick TS F 1 2

     

     

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 32:48 46 23 92 5/4 23 18 46 92 74 19 15 7 10

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min. Penalty Start End

16:13 74 2 HOOK 16:13 18:13

25:14 13 2 HOLD 25:14 27:14

38:40 33 2 SLASH 38:40 40:40

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Team Manager: Pål Haukali Higson 18.10.2023 12:51:55 Head Coach: Anders Gjøse Bartlett Assistant Coach: Marius Trygg

Game Summary Saves Goalie Summary Goalie Changes

Period G A:B SoG A:B PIM A:B PPG A:B SHG A:B

1 0:0 10:1 0:2 0:0 0:0

2 0:1 11:8 2:4 0:1 0:0

3 0:0 8:6 0:0 0:0 0:0

TOTAL 0:1 29:15 2:6 0:1 0:0

      

 

GKA1 GKA2 EGA GKB1 GKB2 EGB

1    10    

7    11    

6    8    

14    29    

      

      

No. A Min GA No. B Min GA

35 59:04 1 1 60:00 0

      

      

Local start time: 17:45 Local end time: 21:49

Timeout A: 58:14 Timeout B:

 

Time GKA GKB

00:00 35 1

60:00 -- --

   

   

   

 

Referee 1: Manuel Nikolić (AUT) Referee 2: Milan Zrnić (SLO) Goal Judge: Doctor:

Scorekeeper: Martin Rottensteiner Linesmen: Jaka Gasper Zgonc (SLO), Ulrich
Pardatscher (AUT)

Supervisor: Timekeeper: Mauro Mischiatti

Sign. Team A: Markus Meraner 18.10.2023
22:28:10

Sign. Team B: Pal Higson 18.10.2023 22:07:47 Sign. Referee 1: Manuel Nikolic 19.10.2023
14:05:09

Sign. Referee 2: Milan Zrnic 18.10.2023
22:42:42

printed: 08:30:39 19.01.2024



Lineups
Gameday

6

Series

 

Home

HC Bolzano

Visitor

Stavanger Oilers

Date

18.10.2023

Time (UTC)

17:45

Place

Sparkasse Arena

HC Bolzano

LW 91   HALMO Michael A     19   MCCLURE Bradley    10   GAZLEY Dustin A     RW

1 LD 15   MIGLIORANZI Enrico    7   PARLETT Blake    RD

92   THOMAS Christian   TS   13   SIKURA Tyler    21   FORD Connor    

2 62   TEVES Joshua    90   DI PERNA Dylan    

6   LESSIO Lucas    9   MANTENUTO Daniel    26   MICELI Angelo    

3 44   VALENTINE Scott    55   VANDANE Davis    

77   BRUNNER Pascal    88   ALBERGA Domenic    94   FRANK Daniel C     

4 67   PIETRONIRO Kris    23   FELICETTI Leonardo    

GK1 35   VALLINI Gianluca    34   SVEDBERG Niklas    GK2

Head Coach: Glen Hanlon
 

Stavanger Oilers

LW 46   KISSEL Dan    92   DINEEN Nick   TS   18   GRAN Martin    RW

1 LD 25   WATSON Cliff    5   KLAVESTAD Andreas    RD

10   HOFF Ludvig A     16   STRANDBORG André C     85   KARLSEN Christoffer    

2 74   BOURQUE Simon    4   ØSTBY Kristian    

26   ELVSVEEN Patrick Rørbu    23   LANGAN Tristin    78   HENRIKSEN Anders A     

3 13   BJERKE Sondre    3   ULRIKSEN Patrick    

88   CALIK Oliver           11   HUSEBØ Sander    

4 33   BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai           

GK1 1   HOEKSTRA Jens    38   HOLM Henrik    GK2

Head Coach: Anders Gjøse Bartlett
 

Referee Referee Linesman Linesman

Manuel Nikolić (AUT) Milan Zrnić (SLO) Jaka Gasper Zgonc (SLO) Ulrich Pardatscher (AUT)

printed: 08:30:39 19.01.2024



Team Game Rosters
Gameday

6

Series

 

Home

HC Bolzano

Visitor

Stavanger Oilers

Date

18.10.2023

Time

17:45

Place

Sparkasse Arena

HC Bolzano Stavanger Oilers

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 35 VALLINI Gianluca 27.10.1993 X

GK 34 SVEDBERG Niklas 04.09.1989

F 6 LESSIO Lucas 23.01.1993

D 7 PARLETT Blake 13.05.1989 X

F 9 MANTENUTO Daniel 18.10.1997

F 10 GAZLEY Dustin A 03.10.1988 X

F 13 SIKURA Tyler 18.05.1992

D 15 MIGLIORANZI Enrico 08.10.1991 X

F 19 MCCLURE Bradley 13.08.1993 X

F 21 FORD Connor 05.02.1998

F 23 FELICETTI Leonardo 08.05.2000

F 26 MICELI Angelo 01.03.1994

D 44 VALENTINE Scott 02.05.1991

D 55 VANDANE Davis 24.04.1992

D 62 TEVES Joshua 18.02.1995

D 67 PIETRONIRO Kris 15.12.2000

F 77 BRUNNER Pascal 16.06.2002

F 88 ALBERGA Domenic 28.07.1992

D 90 DI PERNA Dylan 26.04.1996

F 91 HALMO Michael A 15.05.1991 X

F 92 THOMAS Christian TS 26.05.1992

F 94 FRANK Daniel C 21.03.1994

    

      

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 1 HOEKSTRA Jens 17.11.2003 X

GK 38 HOLM Henrik 06.09.1990

D 3 ULRIKSEN Patrick 30.03.1990

D 4 ØSTBY Kristian 30.01.1996

D 5 KLAVESTAD Andreas 29.11.1995 X

F 10 HOFF Ludvig A 16.10.1996

F 11 HUSEBØ Sander 18.07.2003

D 13 BJERKE Sondre 21.05.1996

F 16 STRANDBORG André C 29.01.2002

F 18 GRAN Martin 12.11.1996 X

F 23 LANGAN Tristin 15.12.1998

D 25 WATSON Cliff 21.12.1993 X

F 26 ELVSVEEN Patrick Rørbu 16.09.2002

D 33 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai 31.10.1991

F 46 KISSEL Dan 25.01.1987 X

D 74 BOURQUE Simon 12.01.1997

F 78 HENRIKSEN Anders A 13.02.1995

F 85 KARLSEN Christoffer 20.02.1998

F 88 CALIK Oliver 12.05.2004

F 92 DINEEN Nick TS 28.02.1989 X

    

    

    

      

Team Manager Team Manager

printed: 08:30:39 19.01.2024



Team Roster
Gameday

6

Series

 

Home

HC Bolzano

Visitor

Stavanger Oilers

Date

18.10.2023

Time

17:45

Place

Sparkasse Arena

HC Bolzano

Pos. No. Name Date of birth GP G A P Avg TOI GAA SVS%

F 6 LESSIO Lucas  23.01.1993 11 1 2 3 14:16

D 7 PARLETT Blake  13.05.1989 15 0 2 2 19:09

F 9 MANTENUTO Daniel  18.10.1997 6 0 1 1 14:02

F 10 GAZLEY Dustin A   03.10.1988 22 3 7 10 15:15

D 11 FORTE Michele  11.05.2002 2 0 0 0 00:19

F 13 SIKURA Tyler  18.05.1992 1 0 0 0 06:13

D 15 MIGLIORANZI Enrico  08.10.1991 11 0 0 0 17:27

F 19 MCCLURE Bradley  13.08.1993 6 1 1 2 17:57

F 21 FORD Connor  05.02.1998 6 2 0 2 16:36

F 26 MICELI Angelo  01.03.1994 20 1 4 5 13:09

F 29 FELICETTI Leonardo  08.05.2000 7 0 0 0 03:54

GK 34 SVEDBERG Niklas  04.09.1989 10 3.59 88.35

GK 35 VALLINI Gianluca  27.10.1993 1 1.02 93.33

D 44 VALENTINE Scott  02.05.1991 14 1 4 5 17:50

D 55 VANDANE Davis  24.04.1992 6 0 2 2 22:04

D 62 TEVES Joshua  18.02.1995 4 0 0 0 22:20

D 67 PIETRONIRO Kris  15.12.2000 2 0 0 0 11:32

F 77 BRUNNER Pascal  16.06.2002 6 0 0 0 08:26

F 88 ALBERGA Domenic  28.07.1992 13 1 1 2 11:13

D 90 DI PERNA Dylan  26.04.1996 13 0 0 0 15:46

F 91 HALMO Michael A   15.05.1991 13 3 4 7 14:24

F 92 THOMAS Christian   TS 26.05.1992 6 1 2 3 16:53

F 93 FRIGO Luca  30.05.1993 14 2 4 6 11:58

F 94 FRANK Daniel C   21.03.1994 27 2 1 3 13:21

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

Team Manager
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Team Roster
Gameday

6

Series

 

Home

HC Bolzano

Visitor

Stavanger Oilers

Date

18.10.2023

Time

17:45

Place

Sparkasse Arena

Stavanger Oilers

Pos. No. Name Date of birth GP G A P Avg TOI GAA SVS%

GK 1 HOEKSTRA Jens  17.11.2003 1 0 100

D 3 ULRIKSEN Patrick  30.03.1990 14 1 3 4 15:43

D 4 ØSTBY Kristian  30.01.1996 6 0 0 0 18:52

D 5 KLAVESTAD Andreas  29.11.1995 12 0 5 5 21:51

F 8 TRETTENES Mathias  08.11.1993 8 4 2 6 13:56

F 10 HOFF Ludvig A   16.10.1996 12 1 1 2 17:22

F 11 HUSEBØ Sander  18.07.2003 6 0 1 1 06:20

D 13 BJERKE Sondre  21.05.1996 6 2 0 2 12:57

F 15 WICK KARLSEN Iver  10.03.2005 3 0 0 0 04:20

F 16 STRANDBORG André C   29.01.2002 12 1 0 1 15:32

F 18 GRAN Martin  12.11.1996 14 1 1 2 16:11

F 23 LANGAN Tristin  15.12.1998 2 0 1 1 18:35

F 24 MAULDIN Greg  10.06.1982 27 12 4 16 18:21

D 25 WATSON C liff  21.12.1993 5 0 1 1 20:35

F 26 ELVSVEEN Patrick Rørbu  16.09.2002 6 0 0 0 12:00

D 33 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai  31.10.1991 11 0 1 1 11:18

GK 38 HOLM Henrik  06.09.1990 23 3.21 90.2

D 43 HAGEN Philip Mønnich  27.08.2005

F 46 KISSEL Dan  25.01.1987 18 9 7 16 18:38

D 58 HIGSON Thomas  17.01.2004 7 0 0 0 03:51

GK 70 BJØRNSGAARD Marius  26.01.2005 0 0 0

D 74 BOURQUE Simon  12.01.1997 6 1 1 2 21:46

F 78 HENRIKSEN Anders A   13.02.1995 12 3 0 3 12:15

F 82 KLUNGTVEIT Amandus  23.09.2005

F 85 KARLSEN Christoffer  20.02.1998 12 1 3 4 17:04

F 88 CALIK Oliver  12.05.2004 6 0 0 0 07:09

F 91 KRISTIANSEN Tommy  26.05.1989 15 2 4 6 12:47

F 92 DINEEN Nick   TS 28.02.1989 12 2 8 10 19:23

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

Team Manager

printed: 08:30:39 19.01.2024



Shots and Faceoff Report
Gameday

6

Series

 

Home

HC Bolzano

Visitor

Stavanger Oilers

Date

18.10.2023

Time

17:45

Place

Sparkasse Arena

HC Bolzano Stavanger Oilers

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

35 VALLINI Gianluca    

34 SVEDBERG Niklas    

6 LESSIO Lucas 0 0 0 1

7 PARLETT Blake 0 0 0 3

9 MANTENUTO Daniel 4 6 40 0

10 GAZLEY Dustin 0 0 0 1

13 SIKURA Tyler 1 1 50 1

15 MIGLIORANZI Enrico 0 0 0 2

19 MCCLURE Bradley 6 7 46 2

21 FORD Connor 5 8 38 0

23 FELICETTI Leonardo 0 0 0 0

26 MICELI Angelo 0 0 0 0

44 VALENTINE Scott 0 0 0 1

55 VANDANE Davis 0 0 0 3

62 TEVES Joshua 0 0 0 2

67 PIETRONIRO Kris 0 0 0 1

77 BRUNNER Pascal 0 0 0 0

88 ALBERGA Domenic 6 2 75 2

90 DI PERNA Dylan 0 0 0 4

91 HALMO Michael 0 0 0 1

92 THOMAS Christian 0 0 0 5

94 FRANK Daniel 0 0 0 0

      

 TOTAL 22 24 47 29

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

1 HOEKSTRA Jens    

38 HOLM Henrik    

3 ULRIKSEN Patrick 0 0 0 0

4 ØSTBY Kristian 0 0 0 0

5 KLAVESTAD Andreas 0 0 0 0

10 HOFF Ludvig 0 0 0 1

11 HUSEBØ Sander 0 0 0 0

13 BJERKE Sondre 0 0 0 0

16 STRANDBORG André 6 11 35 1

18 GRAN Martin 0 0 0 2

23 LANGAN Tristin 7 4 63 3

25 WATSON Cliff 0 0 0 1

26 ELVSVEEN Patrick Rørbu 0 0 0 0

33 BRYHNISVEEN Nicolai 0 0 0 0

46 KISSEL Dan 0 1 0 1

74 BOURQUE Simon 0 0 0 1

78 HENRIKSEN Anders 0 0 0 0

85 KARLSEN Christoffer 0 0 0 3

88 CALIK Oliver 2 2 50 0

92 DINEEN Nick 9 4 69 2

      

      

      

 TOTAL 24 22 52 15

printed: 08:30:39 19.01.2024



H2H comparison

HC Bolzano CHL 2023/24 Stavanger Oilers

4% Power Play Efficiency 17.86%

72.41% Penalty Killing Efficiency 76%

7 Goals Scored 14

26 Goals Against 25

1 Points 4

13.08 xG 16.12

4.46% Shot Efficiency 8.33%

85.79% Saves Efficiency 86.84%



Sparkasse Arena

18.10.2023
START 17:45 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2023/24

GAMEDAY 6

Report created 08:30:44 19.01.2024

GAME SUMMARY

HC Bolzano – Stavanger Oilers 0 - 1 (0 - 0, 0 - 1, 0 - 0)
Attendance Referees Linesmen
1803 Manuel Nikolić (AUT), Milan Zrnić (SLO) Jaka Gasper Zgonc (SLO), Ulrich Pardatscher (AUT)

Team Statistics
Period Goals SVS SOG PIM PPT PPG SHG

1 0:0 1:10 10:1 0:2 02:00 : 00:00 0:0 0:0
2 0:1 7:11 11:8 2:4 03:20 : 02:00 0:1 0:0
3 0:0 6:8 8:6 0:0 00:40 : 00:00 0:0 0:0

Total 0:1 14:29 29:15 2:6 06:00 : 02:00 0:1 0:0

Period 1
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

GK 0:00 OIL 1 Jens Hoekstra Goalkeeper in
GK 0:00 HCB 35 Gianluca Vallini Goalkeeper in
Penalty 16:13 18:13 OIL 2 m in. 74 Simon Bourque Hooking

Period 2
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 25:14 27:14 OIL 2 m in. 13 Sondre Bjerke Holding
Penalty 32:22 34:22 HCB 2 min. 55 Davis Vandane Tripping
Goal 32:48 0:1 OIL PP1 46 Dan Kissel 2 23 Tristin Langan, 92 Nick Dineen
Penalty 38:40 40:40 OIL 2 m in. 33 Nicolai Bryhnisveen Slashing

Period 3
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

GK 59:04 HCB Goalkeeper out

Overtime
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

GK 60:00 OIL Goalkeeper out

Goalie Summary

HCB - HC Bolzano
No Name SOG SVS MIP
35 Gianluca Vallini 15 14 59:04
34 Nik las Svedberg 0 0 0:00

OIL - Stavanger Oilers
No Name SOG SVS MIP

1 Jens Hoekstra 29 29 60:00
38 Henrik Holm 0 0 0:00

Sparkasse Arena

18.10.2023
START 17:45 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2023/24

GAMEDAY 6

Player Statistics
Team: HCB ()

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- Hits 1 2 3 OT TOT

Total 0 0 0 2 22 24 -2 47.8 10 11 8 0 29 0 22



Report created 08:30:44 19.01.2024

15 DE Enrico Miglioranzi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 18 8 0 0 08:00 04:35 05:23 00:00 17:58
7 DE Blake Parlett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 16 4 0 0 05:11 04:56 05:00 00:00 15:07

91 FW Michael Halmo (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 16 6 0 1 06:04 09:10 07:24 00:00 22:38
19 FW Bradley McClure 0 0 0 0 6 7 -1 46 0 0 2 0 2 18 5 0 0 06:06 05:45 06:15 00:00 18:06
10 FW Dustin Gazley (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 18 7 0 0 05:55 06:03 07:18 00:00 19:16

62 DE Joshua Teves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 17 11 0 1 06:09 08:37 07:20 00:00 22:06
90 DE Dylan Di Perna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 14 5 0 3 04:19 05:47 04:42 00:00 14:48
92 FW Christian Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 5 16 7 0 0 05:22 06:26 06:04 00:00 17:52
13 FW Tyler Sikura 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50 1 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 04:19 01:54 00:00 00:00 06:13
21 FW Connor Ford 0 0 0 0 5 8 -3 38 0 0 0 0 0 18 7 0 5 05:15 07:10 06:31 00:00 18:56

44 DE Scott Valentine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 24 5 0 2 04:42 04:58 06:15 00:00 15:55
55 DE Davis Vandane 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 15 12 0 0 05:41 04:46 05:41 00:00 16:08

6 FW Lucas Lessio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 15 10 0 1 04:20 05:20 05:56 00:00 15:36
9 FW Daniel Mantenuto 0 0 0 0 4 6 -2 40 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 0 0 03:20 05:16 04:50 00:00 13:26

26 FW Angelo Miceli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 04:21 00:00 00:00 00:00 04:21

67 DE Kris Pietroniro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 4 0 1 03:43 03:04 03:53 00:00 10:40
23 FW Leonardo Felicetti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 01:58 02:16 01:22 00:00 05:36
77 FW Pascal Brunner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 0 5 04:38 02:36 03:57 00:00 11:11
88 FW Domenic Alberga 0 0 0 0 6 2 4 75 2 0 0 0 2 14 4 0 2 05:54 07:00 06:14 00:00 19:08
94 FW Daniel Frank (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 0 0 05:02 04:21 05:34 00:00 14:57

35 GK Gianluca Vallini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
34 GK Niklas Svedberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 0 0 0 2 22 24 -2 47.8 10 11 8 0 29 0 22

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- Hits 1 2 3 OT TOT

Team: OIL ()

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- Hits 1 2 3 OT TOT
25 DE Cliff Watson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 22 0 1 05:14 06:08 07:26 00:00 18:48

5 DE Andreas Klavestad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 22 0 0 06:21 05:07 08:06 00:00 19:34
46 FW Dan Kissel 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 18 0 0 08:07 07:31 05:32 00:00 21:10
92 FW Nick Dineen 0 1 1 0 9 4 5 69 0 1 1 0 2 7 16 0 2 06:59 06:35 05:55 00:00 19:29
18 FW Martin Gran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 5 10 0 0 06:38 04:26 04:53 00:00 15:57

74 DE Simon Bourque 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 12 0 0 06:24 06:39 06:33 00:00 19:36
4 DE Kristian Østby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 0 1 05:18 05:38 07:02 00:00 17:58

10 FW Ludvig Hoff (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 10 20 0 0 04:43 08:13 06:50 00:00 19:46
16 FW André Strandborg (C) 0 0 0 0 6 11 -5 35 0 0 1 0 1 7 23 0 1 05:48 06:29 05:23 00:00 17:40
85 FW Christoffer Karlsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 11 24 0 1 05:58 05:44 06:07 00:00 17:49

13 DE Sondre Bjerke 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 0 03:48 04:31 03:03 00:00 11:22
3 DE Patrick Ulriksen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 13 0 1 04:59 06:44 03:54 00:00 15:37

26 FW Patrick Rørbu Elvsveen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 0 2 04:40 03:45 04:56 00:00 13:21
23 FW Tristin Langan 0 1 1 0 7 4 3 64 0 2 1 0 3 10 12 0 2 06:32 07:49 06:26 00:00 20:47
78 FW Anders Henriksen (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 0 1 04:03 04:53 06:09 00:00 15:05

33 DE Nicolai Bryhnisveen 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 17 0 1 05:28 03:37 02:03 00:00 11:08
88 FW Oliver Calik 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 02:50 01:42 03:06 00:00 07:38
11 FW Sander Husebø 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 02:52 01:40 02:15 00:00 06:47

1 GK Jens Hoekstra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
38 GK Henrik Holm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 1 2 3 6 24 22 2 52.2 1 8 6 0 15 0 13
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